PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4744567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the REMOVE SERIAL NUMBER 14447235 FROM THE LISTING OF PROPERTIES previously recorded on Reel 037776 Frame 0674. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HTI IP, LLC	09/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIZON TELEMATICS INC.	
Street Address:	2002 SUMMIT BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D625719
Patent Number:	9107060
Patent Number:	8954230
Patent Number:	9112700
Application Number:	14090936
Application Number:	14095561
Application Number:	14096201
Application Number:	14139726
Application Number:	14160311
Application Number:	14164862
Application Number:	14165709
Application Number:	14190843
Application Number:	14197286
Application Number:	14215183
Application Number:	14218298
Application Number:	14219781
Application Number:	14226529
	•

PATENT REEL: 044956 FRAME: 0524

504697845

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14274569
Application Number:	14292046
Application Number:	14294695
Application Number:	14294769
Application Number:	14308820
Application Number:	14310261
Application Number:	14312579
Application Number:	14327018
Application Number:	14445748
Application Number:	14452069
Application Number:	14459088
Application Number:	14463552
Application Number:	14678900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-351-3579

Email: eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: VERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1320 N. COURTHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20140434
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH R. PALMIERI, REG. NO. 40,760/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-pat-37776-674#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-37776-674#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-37776-674#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-37776-674#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3747267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HTI IP, LLC	09/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIZON TELEMATICS INC.	
Street Address:	2002 SUMMIT BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D625719
Patent Number:	9107060
Patent Number:	8954230
Patent Number:	9112700
Application Number:	14090936
Application Number:	14095561
Application Number:	14096201
Application Number:	14139726
Application Number:	14160311
Application Number:	14164862
Application Number:	14165709
Application Number:	14190843
Application Number:	14197286
Application Number:	14215183
Application Number:	14218298
Application Number:	14219781
Application Number:	14226529
Application Number:	14274569

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14292046
Application Number:	14294695
Application Number:	14294769
Application Number:	14308820
Application Number:	14310261
Application Number:	14312579
Application Number:	14327018
Application Number:	14445748
Application Number:	14447235
Application Number:	14452069
Application Number:	14459088
Application Number:	14463552
Application Number:	14678900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-351-3579

Email: eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: VERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1320 N. COURTHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MULTIPLE-HTI-CASES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI
Joseph R. Palmieri, Reg. No. 40,760/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger_HTI-IP-LLC-into-VerizonTelematicsInc_9-30-2015#page1.tif source=Merger_HTI-IP-LLC-into-VerizonTelematicsInc_9-30-2015#page2.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HTI IP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "VERIZON TELEMATICS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VERIZON TELEMATICS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 6:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4372984 8100M SR# 20150333446 Authentication: 10172026 Date: 10-02-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:48 PM 09/30/2015 FILED 06:48 PM 09/30/2015

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20150333446 - File Number 4372984 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Verizon Telematics Inc.
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>Verizon Telematics Inc.</u>
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on September 30, 2015
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at One Verizon Way, Basking
Ridge, New Jersey 07920, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's
Certificate of Incorporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 30th day of September, A.D., 2015
By: Tunal Hollowel Jn.
Authorized Officer
Name: Russell G. Wood, Jr.
Print or Type
Title: Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 12/20/2017